CH \$790.00 32256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame: 5039/0040	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/22/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellfish Media LLC (n/k/a Bandsintown Media LLC)
Street Address:	215 Lexington Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3225699	BARRIO MOBILE
Registration Number:	3316461	BARRIO MOBILE
Registration Number:	3356394	BE CELLFISH, LIVE GENEROUSLY
Registration Number:	3247071	BLINGCHAT
Registration Number:	3361434	BLING CHAT
Registration Number:	3330740	BLINGGAMES
Registration Number:	3378489	BLINGPIX
Registration Number:	3701171	BLINGPIX
Registration Number:	3376445	BLING TONES
Registration Number:	3703949	BLINGTONES
Registration Number:	3485739	CELLFISH
Registration Number:	3321303	CELLFISH
Registration Number:	3321304	CELLFISH MEDIA
Registration Number:	3481407	CELLFISH MEDIA
Registration Number:	3481406	CELLFISH MEDIA
Registration Number:	3722744	CELLFISH MEDIA
Registration Number:	3692605	CELLFLIRT
Registration Number:	3797731	CELLFLIRT
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

900342284 REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0443

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3964748	CELLPASS
Registration Number:	3964750	CELLPASS
Registration Number:	3317871	CRUNK GOLF
Registration Number:	3247618	MUCHACHAT
Registration Number:	3329589	REP YOUR HOOD
Registration Number:	3822328	RINGTHRU
Registration Number:	3816487	SPEED D8
Registration Number:	3199446	V-BLAST
Registration Number:	3270373	WICKED BETTY
Registration Number:	3429962	WICKED BETTY
Registration Number:	3429961	WICKED BETTY
Registration Number:	4337227	BANDSINTOWN
Serial Number:	85672047	H-APP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2206.490.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Termination Cellfish Media LLC#page1.tif source=IP Termination Cellfish Media LLC#page2.tif source=IP Termination Cellfish Media LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0444

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Cellfish Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (n/k/a Bandsintown Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), located at 215 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10016 (the "Grantor") and Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent for itself and the Lender Affiliates, located at 315 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94104 (the "Secured Party"), entered into a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 31, 2013, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2013 at Reel 30522 and Frame 0126 for patents and at Reel 5039 and Frame 0040 for trademarks, that by its terms granted the Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Schedule A (the "Patent") and Schedule B (the "Trademarks") to the Agreement and all patent applications and issued patents and trademark applications and trademark registrations acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release the security interest in such Patent and Trademarks granted by Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of even date herewith, the Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns without warranty or recourse to the Grantor the interest in the Patent listed on Exhibit A and in the Trademarks listed in Exhibit B attached hereto in which the Secured Party was granted a security interest under the Agreement.

The Secured Party acknowledges that it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the aforementioned release of its security interest in the Patent listed in Exhibit A and in the Trademarks listed in Exhibit B attached hereto in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and hereby consents to the recording of this document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Secured Party by the signature below of its duly authorized representative agrees to be bound by the provisions of this release agreement as of the date of execution, this a day of October, 2015.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Susanne M. Perkins

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

<u>Title</u> <u>Patent Number</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

7,113,981

Cellular Telephone Download Locker

September 26, 2006

Exhibit B

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
BARRIO MOBILE	3225699	April 3, 2007
BARRIO MOBILE logo	3316461	October 23, 2007
BE CELLFISH, LIVE	3356394	December 18, 2007
GENEROUSLY		
BLINGCHAT	3247071	May 29, 2007
BLINGCHAT logo	3361434	January 1, 2008
BLINGGAMES	3330740	November 6, 2007
BLINGPIX	3378489	February 5, 2008
BLINGPIX logo	3701171	October 27, 2009
BLINGTONES	3376445	January 29, 2008
BLINGTONES logo	3703949	November 3, 2009
CELLFISH	3485739	August 12, 2008
CELLFISH	3321303	October 23, 2007
CELLFISH MEDIA	3321304	October 23, 2007
CELLFISH MEDIA	3481407	August 5, 2008
CELLFISH MEDIA and logo	3481406	August 5, 2008
CELLFISH MEDIA and logo	3722744	December 8, 2009
CELLFLIRT	3692605	October 6, 2009
CELLFLIRT	3797731	June 1, 2010
CELLPASS	3964748	May 24, 2011
CELLPASS stylized	3964750	May 24, 2011
CRUNK GOLF	3317871	October 23, 2007
MUCHACHAT	3247618	May 29, 2007
REP YOUR HOOD	3329589	November 6, 2007
RINGTHRU	3822328	July 20, 2010
SPEED D8 and design	3816487	July 13, 2010
V-BLAST	3199446	January 16, 2007
WICKED BETTY	3270373	July 24, 2007
WICKED BETTY	3429962	May 20, 2008
WICKED BETTY and design	3429961	May 20, 2008
BANDSINTOWN	4337227	May 21, 2013
H-APP	85/672047	July 9, 2012

RECORDED: 10/27/2015